
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
32 

199 
59 
21 

2 
4 
7 
6 

99 
15 
77 
48 
24 

112 
42 
88 
68 
61 

115 
117 
173 

71 
116 

14 
180 

91 
49 
17 
98 
52 
73 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Taz Harvey 
Jose Rodriguez 
Mike Henderson 
Guy Laidig 
Rylan Hazelton 
Tony Ave 
Scott Graham 
Larry Hansen 
Wolfgang Maike 
Michael Heintzman 
Douglas Ruthroff 
Carl Young 
Dominic Starkweather 
Nathan Pope 
Kevin Lachance 
Izzy Sanchez 
Morgan Trotter 
Nick Leverone 
James Bishop 
Christopher Qualls 
Wilson Powell 
Carl Fung 
Amy Mills 
Giorgio Pierangeli 
Richard James 
Joe  Schubert 
Gregg Whitfield 
David Zink 
Dale Shoemaker 
Tim Hunter 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

STU 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

5 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

8 

9 

7 

Overall BestTm 

1:53.249 

1:54.991 

1:55.125 

1:55.345 

1:55.609 

1:56.697 

1:57.067 

1:57.756 

1:57.923 

1:58.008 

1:58.432 

1:58.860 

2:00.475 

2:00.599 

2:01.329 

2:01.726 

2:04.551 

2:04.631 

2:05.143 

2:05.354 

2:06.256 

2:06.960 

2:07.383 

2:08.621 

2:09.563 

2:09.771 

2:09.809 

2:10.022 

2:11.746 

2:15.277 

2:39.674 

In Session 

Qualifying #1 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Qualifying #1 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race OFFICIAL 

Qualifying #1 

Hometown 
Poway, CA 
Danville, CA 
San Leandro, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Woodside, CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 
Maiden, NC 
Irvine, CA 
Redding, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Phoenix, AZ 
Salinas, CA 
Cave Creek, AZ 
Fremont, CA 
Blackfalds AB 
San Mateo, CA 
Temecula, CA 
Mendon, MA 
Clovis, CA 
W. Los Angeles, CA 

R an c h o  P a lo s V erd es ,  C A  
Bellevue, WA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Trabuco Canyon. CA 
Monterey, CA 
Bellevue, WA 
Corona, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Corona Del Mar, CA 

Make/Model 
 1992 Mazda RX7 
 Mazda RX7 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1995 Mazda RX7 
2008 Honda S2000 
1995 Nissan 240 SX 
Mazda RX-7 
2004 Nissan 350Z 
1995  Toyota Paseo 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1990 Nissan 240sx 
1991 Honda CRX 
2013 Scoion FRS 
1997 Honda Prelude 
2004 Acura TSX 
2013 Toyota FRS 
1989 Honda Civic Si 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2006 Chevy Ca ma ro  Gt2  
Mazda 
Ford Mustang 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2009 Mazda RX-8 
2011 Volvo C30 

Member_ID 
113617 
494856 
180431 
124620 
406906 
357162 
138993 
389475 
112771 
42175_1 
426976 
195692 
333636 
541744 
447559 
525504 
56066 
383891 
200602 
38832 
360274 
Dublin,CA 
404789 
360169 
464397 
156276 
496988 
360035 
494005 
357876 
477011 

Region 
SanD 
SanF 
SanF 
CSCC 
SanF 
SanF 
CCR 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
SanF 
Ariz 
SanF 
Arixz 
SanF 
CSCC 
SanF 
CSCC 
NER 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SanF 
CSCC 
NYR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

NYR 
CSCC 
LasV 
CSCC 
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Series Race Director: Mike West 
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Group 1 GT#/STL/STU/T2-4 

R1-Q2-Q1 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles 
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